
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013467-2022 

Contract

Contract for an employer broker service for the Office for
Students Postgraduate Conversion Course Programme

Office for Students

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013467
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031702  
Published 19 May 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Office for Students

Nicholson House, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford

Bristol

BS34 8SR

Contact

Paul Halsall

Email

paul.halsall@officeforstudents.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1179317149

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013467-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013467-2022
mailto:paul.halsall@officeforstudents.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for an employer broker service for the Office for Students Postgraduate
Conversion Course Programme

Reference number

PRN1789

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In support of the National AI Strategy an additional 2,000 AI and Data Science conversion
courses scholarships are to be delivered from 2023 to 2025. The Office for AI (OAI) and
Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport (DCMS) are developing the programme
model to deliver these additional scholarships. The Government wants companies across
the country to be a part of this AI scholarship programme through matched funding
support between government and industry. The successful bidder for this tender will
primarily be responsible for brokering relationships between universities and employer to
stimulate investment into the conversion course scholarships.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £108,333

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In support of the National AI Strategy an additional 2,000 AI and Data Science conversion
courses scholarships are to be delivered from 2023 to 2025. The Office for AI (OAI) and
Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport (DCMS) are developing the programme
model to deliver these additional scholarships. The Government wants companies across
the country to be a part of this AI scholarship programme through matched funding
support between government and industry. The successful bidder for this tender will
primarily be responsible for brokering relationships between universities and employer to
stimulate investment into the conversion course scholarships.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/PM8UP78979

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/PM8UP78979
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/PM8UP78979


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004198

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GTI Futures Ltd

The Foundation Building, Howberry Business Park, Benson Lane

Wallingford

OX10 8BA

/Notice/004198-2022


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

National registration number

02347472

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £108,333

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=691718718

 GO Reference: GO-2022519-PRO-20162966

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Office for Students

Nicholson House, Lime Kiln Close

Bristol

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=691718718


Page 7 to 7

BS34 8SR

Telephone

+44 1179317149

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Office for Students

Nicholson House, Lime Kiln Close

Bristol

BS34 8SR

Telephone

+44 1179317149

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-13T05:16:11+0100
	TCPDF




